## SITE Association of Industry

H-16, Textile Avenue, SITE, Karachi. Tel: 32560704-5, email: sg@site-association.org

**Circular # 64** Dated: 7<sup>th</sup> July 2020

To: All Members of SITE Association of Industry (through email/whatsapp)

## SBP ROZGAR SCHEME EXTENDED TILL SEP-2020 WITH INCREASED RISK COVERAGE

We enclose herewith Document No. ERD/M&PRD/PR/01/2020-66 dated 30<sup>th</sup> June 2020 issued from the External Relations Department of the State Bank of Pakistan, on the above subject.

The contents of the Document are self-explanatory. Being circulated among all Members of SITE Association of Industry for their information and necessary action.

Best regards,

## Dr. Syed Azhar Ibne Hasan

Secretary General SITE Association of Industry Cell: 03008235461 email: sg@site-association.org

Enclosed: as above.